13.8027.01001 Title.02000

March 18, 2013

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1075

Page 1, line 11, replace "The" with "In accordance with rules of the supreme court, the"

- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "provided for in" and insert immediately thereafter "chapter 12.1-31.2,"
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "-title 14," and insert immediately thereafter "sections 20.1-01-28 and 20.1-01-29,"
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "chapter 27-20,"
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "chapter 28-25"

Page 1, line 12, remove "in"

- Page 1, line 13, remove "accordance with"
- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "rules of the supreme court" and insert immediately thereafter ", subsection 6 of section 50-09-08.6, and subsection 2 of section 50-09-14"

Renumber accordingly